



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 5404 of 2021

UMASHANKAR JANGDE **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/5658/2021,WPS/5422/2021

Order Sheet

19/03/2026 Nadim	Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, counsel for the petitioner(s). Mr. Keshav Prasad Gupta, G.A. for the State. Heard on applications for condonation of delay in payment of PF. On due consideration and for the reason assigned in the applications, same are allowed. Office to proceed further. Sd/- Rakesh Mohan Pandey JUDGE